



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 745/2022**

SYNDICATE INNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Joy Basu, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Ms. Rinku
Narula, Mr. Konak Bose, Mr. Naman
Khatwani, Advocates

versus

THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with
Ms. Vidhi Jain, Advocates
Mr. Shashi Pratap Singh, Advocate
for R-3 with Mr. Vinay, Inspector,
Licensing Unit, Delhi Police

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **23.12.2022**

CM APPL. 56297/2022 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

LPA 745/2022 & CM APPLs. 56296/2022, 56298/2022

At the request of learned Counsel for the parties, list along with LPA
695/2022 on 05.01.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 23, 2022/hsk