



\$~26.

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 745/2022 & CM APPL. 56296/2022, CM APPL. 56298/2022**

**SYNDICATE INNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Joy Basu, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Bhupesh Narula and Mr. Rinku Narula, Advs.

versus

**THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & ORS.**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SC with Mr. Gautam Banwal and Kr. Abhishek, Advs. for R-1.

Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Ms. Nidhi Raman, Mr. Zubin Singh, Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Ms. Kunjala Bhardwaj, Mr. Madhav Bajaj, Ms. Durgesh Nandini and Ms. Shreya Venadtika Mehra, Advs. Mr. Shashi Pratap Singh, Adv. with Mr. Vinay, Inspector, Licensing Unit.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**05.01.2023**

%

At the request of learned Central Government Standing Counsel, list the matter on 13.01.2023 enabling him to seek further instructions in the matter.

**SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ**

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**JANUARY 5, 2023**

**N.Khanna**