



\$~40

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LPA 745/2022

**SYNDICATE INNOVATIONS
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

..... Appellant

Through: Mr Joy Basu, Sr Adv. with Mr Kanak Bose, Mr Bhupesh Narula, Ms Rinku Narula, Mr Anugram Ekka, Mr Swetabh Sharma and Mr Anoop George, Advs.

versus

**THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER
OF CUSTOMS & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Anurag Ojha, Sr Standing Counsel with Mr Subham Kumar, Adv. for R-1. Mr Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Ms Vidhi Jain and Mr Waize Ali Noor, Advs. for UOI.
Mr Shashi Pratap Singh and Mr Sparsh Agarwal, Advs. for R-3/Delhi Police along with Inspector Sanjay Kundu and H.C. Rahul Sirohi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

03.04.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. List the matter on 04.04.2024 along with LPA 695/2022.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 3, 2024 / tr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)