



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 745/2022**

SYNDICATE INNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanak Bose, Adv.

Versus

THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC, Mr. Dipak Raj and Mr. Shubham Kumar, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr. Waize Alin Noor, Mr. Varun Pratap Singh, Advs. for UOI.
Mr. Shashi Pratap Singh and Ms. Muskaan Garg, Advs. for Delhi Police Licensing Unit with Inspector Amit Kumar and HC Laxman from the department.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

27.09.2024

1. Learned counsel for the parties state that LPA No. 695/2022 which was being listed with the present petition, already stands decided. They, therefore, pray for time to place on record a copy of the said decision.
2. As prayed for, both sides are also granted liberty to file their respective written submissions, not running into more than five pages



each at least one week before the next date.

3. List on 14.01.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024/acm