



\$~22

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LPA 745/2022

SYNDICATE INNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanak Bose, Adv.

versus

THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC, Mr. Dipak
Raj and Mr. Subham Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

14.01.2025

%

1. We find that even though the present appeal has been taken up for consideration on several dates, no formal notice has yet been issued. We, accordingly, direct notice to be issued in the present appeal. Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 accepts notice. Upon the appellant taking steps, issue notice to respondent nos. 2 to 4 through all permissible modes.
2. As prayed for, all the parties are granted further six weeks' time, by way of a last opportunity, to file their respective written submissions in terms of the earlier orders.
3. List on 22.04.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 14, 2025/acm