



\$~29 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 745/2022

SYNDICATE INNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanak Bose, Adv.

versus

THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS &
ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with
Mr. Dipal Raj and Mr. Subham
Kumar, Advs. for Custom
Department.

Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh
Rudy, SPC with Ms. Usha
Jammal and Ms. Harshita
Chaturvedi, Advs. for Delhi
Police.

Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC
with Mr. Shailendra Kumar
Mishra & Mr. Chandan
Prajapati, Advs. for R-2.

30

LPA 31/2025

SYNDICATE INNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL
LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanak Bose, Adv.

versus

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with
Mr. Dipal Raj and Mr. Subham
Kumar, Advs. for Custom
Department.

Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with
Mr. Vedansh Anand, GP with

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 06/05/2025 at 14:33:33



Ms. Ayushi Srivastava and Mr.
Ayush Tanwar, Advocates.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

22.04.2025

%

1. The request of passover cannot be acceded to on account of heavy board and the fact that matters are fixed for post lunch.
2. List on 29.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

APRIL 22, 2025/akc

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 06/05/2025 at 14:33:33