



\$~9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 745/2022

SYNDICATE INNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanak Bose, Advocate

versus

**THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS &
ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Anurag Ojha, Senior
Standing Counsel with Mr.
Dipak Raj and Mr Vipul
Kumar, Advocates for R-1
Ms. Pratima N Lakra, CGSC
with Chandan Prajapati, Mr.
Shailendra Kumar Mishra and
Ms. Falguni Rai, Advocates for
R2 and R4
Ms. Avshreya, Advocate

10

+ LPA 31/2025

SYNDICATE INNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanak Bose, Advocate

versus

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Anurag Ojha, Senior
Standing Counsel with Mr.
Dipak Raj and Mr Vipul
Kumar, Advocates for R-1
Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with
Ms. Ayushi Srivastava and
Mr. Ayush Tanwar, Advocates



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
08.08.2025

List on 27.08.2025.

A photocopy of the Order passed today be placed in the connected matter.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J
AUGUST 8, 2025/rk