



\$~17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 745/2022

SYNDICATE INNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanak Bose, Advocate.

versus

**THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS &
ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with
Mr. Dipak Raj, Advocate.

+ LPA 31/2025

SYNDICATE INNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanak Bose, Advocate.

versus

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with
Mr. Dipak Raj, Advocate for R-
1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

27.10.2025

1. In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Monga and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Tara Vitasta Ganju, the present matter cannot be taken up today.



2. List on 27.01.2026.
3. A photocopy of the order passed today be kept in the connected matter.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

OCTOBER 27, 2025

'JK'