



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 745/2022

SYNDICATE INNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanak Bose, Adv.

versus

THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF
CUSTOMS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with
Mr. Dipak Raj, Adv. for R-1

Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy, CGSC
with Mr. Ankit Khatri, Ms. Usha Jamnal and
Ms. Nyasa Sharma, Advs.

Ms. Pratima N Lakra, CGSC with Mr.
Shailendra Mishra and Mr. Chanakya Kene,
Advs. for R-2 to 4

Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms. Ayushi
Srivastava, Mr. Ayush Tanwar, Mr. Arpan
Narwal and Mr. Kushagra Malik, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **27.01.2026**

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as
Hon'ble Mr. Justice C. Hari Shankar is on leave.

2. Re-notify on 27 February 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 27, 2026/dsn