



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 745/2022

SYNDICATE INNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanak Bose, Adv.

versus

**THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS &
ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with
Mr. Dipak Raj, Adv. for R-1

Mr. P.S. Singh, CGSC with Ms. Shivangi
Sharma, Adv. for UOI

Ms. Pratima N Lakra CGSC Mr Shailendra
Kumar Mishra Mr Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
for R-2 to 4

+ LPA 31/2025

SYNDICATE INNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanak Bose, Adv.

versus

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. P.S. Singh, CGSC with Ms.
Shivangi Sharma, Adv. for UOI

Mr Amit Tiwari CGSC with Mr Varun
Pratap Singh GP for UOI

Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr. Dipak Raj,
Adv. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA



% **ORDER**
27.02.2026

1. Written submissions have not been filed despite this Court having granted two opportunities to do so and having directed filing as early as on 27 September 2024.
2. Further and final opportunity of ten days is granted to file written submissions.
3. Re-notify for disposal in the Supplementary List on 29 April 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

FEBRUARY 27, 2026
dsn