



\$~29 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 745/2022

SYNDICATE INNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanak Bose

versus

THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr.
Dipak Raj, Adv

+ LPA 31/2025

SYNDICATE INNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanak Bose

versus

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari CGSC, Mr.
Varun Pratap Singh GP, Inspector
Ram Naresh and ASI Rahul Sirohi
Delhi Police

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. Written submissions stated to have been filed by the respondent/Union of India, be taken on record.



2. Written submission on behalf of the appellant has been filed but the same is lying under objection. The same be taken on record.
3. Re-notify on 15.07.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/rk