



\$~44 & 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 745/2022

SYNDICATE INNOVATIONS
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF
CUSTOMS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

+ LPA 31/2025

SYNDICATE INNOVATIONS
INTERNATIONAL LTD

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF
CUSTOMS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **15.07.2026**

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the parties.

2. Re-notify on 29 September 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JULY 15, 2026/cd